

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No	Date:05/07/2017
110/. 110	Daic

## Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 Academic Session: 2017-18

The meeting of the IQAC held on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

## The meeting resolved the following:

- 1. The meeting discussed about the Plans and Programmes to be followed for the Academic Session 2017-18 in detail and expect full cooperation and suggestions from all the members of Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff for the growth of the College.
- 2. The meeting finalized the format of Teaching Plan and fixed the date of submission by the facul ties within 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.
- 3. The meeting approved the Academic Calendar, 2017-18.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(**Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog**)
Principal/Chairperson

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

(Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji